

RTI MATTER

No. 9-08(OL-OD)/2015-RTI Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi -110 001

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Forwarding of Online RTI Application/s under RTI Act, 2005

The undersigned is to forward the following online application/s for taking necessary action:-

S.No.	Name of the applicants Shri/Ms	Regn. No.
1	S K BHASIN	DOTEL/R/2015/80191

It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertains to other Public Authority/CPIO, the application may also be transferred to the concerned Public Authority/CPIO for providing information.

Encl: As above.

(Ranjan Kumar) Dy. Secretary (Coord) & Nodal Officer (RTI)
Tele: 23036225

То

Shri S L Barodia, DS(PSA) & CPIO Room No. 1009, Dept of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.

Shri S K Bhasin, C 5GPO Compound, Ambala Cantt, Haryana - with the request to communicate in future with the above mentioned CPIO who is the concerned officer in DoT.

	RTI REQUEST DETAILS	The second section of the second seco	(3
Registration No	DOTEL/R/2015/80191	Date of Receipt :	25/08/2015
Transferred Fron	m: Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited - HQ on 25/08/20 Number: BSNLD/R/2015/00249		th Reference
Remark	Peratins to PSA section of DoT as look after charge of CMD/Dir. is given by DoT.		
Type of Receip	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request:	English
Nam	e: sk bhasin	Gender:	Male
Addres	s: c5 GPO AMBALA	÷,	
Stat	e: Haryana	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No	.: Details not provided	Mobile No. :	946808787
Ema	1: Details not provided		
Status(Rural/Urban): Details not provided	Education Status:	Details not provided
Letter No	.: Details not provided	Letter Date :	27/07/2015
Is Requester Below Pover Line		Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid	1: 10)	Mode of Payment	Postal Orde
Does it concern the life Liberty of a Person ?		Request Pertains to :	
Information Sough	: PDF ATTACHED	A TEMPORAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
Original RTI Tex	: PDF ATTACHED		Annual Parameter Committee

Physically funded to Shi S.L. Barodia, DG (PSA)



"TWICE NATIONAL AWARD"

K. BHASIN

x. Circle secretary

- " General secy,TRC
- " All India Organizing Secy." Vice Chairman, Quality Circle.
- " Member Welfare board
- Member benevolent fund scheme
- " Leader Staff-Side.

C-5 ,G.P.O. Compound, AMBALA CANTT

(M) 09468087878

Rewarded Seminars:-National-integration.

Anti-Terrorism, Communal harmony.

Police-public Relations / Better Telecom Services Rotary;coordinated for religious,etc.

R.T.I.

TO

Respected Shri Suresh kumar ji, Adtl. G.M. . C.P.I.O. BSNLCO,Janpath,New Delhi.

Respected Sir.

Kindly intimate the following information under R.T.I. act, at the earliest possible & oblige.

The Postal Order NO_23F 319542 is attached herewith please.

Question: Under which rule & by which authority ,A.N.Rai,Director (HR) managed to look after as CMD, by debarring,ignoringb the already an qualified, selected CMD Shri Anupam Shrivastava who was awailable there?

Hoping awaiting an early response & acknowledgement please. Assuring always of best cooperation please. With best wishes & regards,

Dated: 27.07.2015

Yours sincerely,

(S.K.BHASIN

311111

Manlroc

31)00/15

2517 2517

Jevi

F.No. 6-1/2015-PSA (Pt.I) Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT

Dated: 64 .09.2015

То

Shri S. K. Bhasin, C-5, G.P.O. Compound, Ambala Cantt.

Sub.: - Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.: (i) Your RTI request dated 27.07.2015.

(ii) Dy. Secretary (Coord.) & Nodal Officer (RTI), DoT OM No. 9-08(OL-OD)/2015-RTI dated 27.08.2015.

Dy. Secretary (Coord.) & Nodal Officer (RTI), DoT vide their OM under reference (received in PSA Branch on 01.09.2015) transferred your RTI request dated 27.07.2015, which was transferred to them online (registration no. DOTEL/R/2015/80190 dated 25.08.2015) by BSNL. The information sought by you is given in subsequent paras.

Department of Telecommunications

- Shri R. K. Upadhyay, CMD, TCIL was appointed as CMD, BSNL for a period of three years w.e.f. 30.04.2011. The date of birth of Shri R. K. Upadhyay was 09.06.1954. He was completing three years tenure as CMD, BSNL on 30.04.2014 i.e. prior to his date of superannuation i.e. 30.06.2014. In terms of the instructions contained in PESB's DO No. 13/07/210-PESB dated 13.05.2011, he was considered for extension of his tenure beyond 30.04.2014 till his date of superannuation i.e. 30.06.2014.
- 3. Public Enterprises Selection Board (PESB) in its joint appraisal meeting recommended for extension of tenure of Shri R. K. Upadhyay for the period beyond 30.04.2014 to 30.06.2014. The proposal was thereafter forwarded for consideration/approval of DoPT (ACC). During the pendency of said proposal, the tenure of Shri R. K. Upadhyay as CMD, BSNL was extended vide order dated 06.05.2014 (Annex.A) for a period of one month beyond 30.04.2014 or until further receipt of orders from ACC, whichever is earlier.
- DoPT vide their communication dated 03.06.2014 conveyed the approval of Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) for extension of tenure of Shri R. K. Upadhyay, CMD, BSNL beyond 30.04.2014 till 30.06.2014 i.e. the date of his superannuation on attaining the age of 60 years of until further orders, whichever is earlier. Pursuant to that the tenure was extended upto 30.06.2014 vide order dated 11.06.2014 (Annex.B).

Appeal if any, against the information furnished herewith may be preferred before Shri V. Umashankar, Joint Secretary (T) & Appellate Authority, Room No. 319, Deptt. of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter.

AB No. 2/2015 PSA

(S.L. Barodia) Dy. Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO Tel. No. 23036987

Copy to: Dy. Secretary (Coord.) & Nodal Officer (RTI), DoT w.r.t. OM No. 9-08(OL-OD)/2015-RTI dated 27.08.2015 for information.